© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com 	 C1094_KPS-MCC_200C_STACKS • 9/27/2017 1
Benefits
•	 Straight Pin lead wires for "thru-hole" mounting
•	 Formed "J" and "L" lead wires for surface mounting
•	 Operating temperature range of −55° to +200°C
•	 Military-style case codes (MCC) 3, 4 and 5
•	 DC voltage ratings of 50 – 2,000 V
•	 Capacitance offerings ranging from 4.7 nF – 2.0 µF

Surface Mount and Through-Hole Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
KPS-MCC High Temperature 200°C SMPS Stacks, 50 – 2,000 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
L1 G N 30 C 106 K A 02
Product Family
Dielectric
Classification/
Characteristic
Lead
Configuration1
Case Size/
Case Code
(CC)
Rated
Voltage
(DC)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Lead/
Termination
Finish
Number
of Chips
L1 G =
200°C C0G
(BME)
N = Straight pin
L = Formed "L"
J = Formed "J"
30 = CC3
40 = CC4
50 = CC5
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
2 = 200 V
C = 500 V
B = 630 V
D = 1,000 V
F = 1,500 V
G = 2,000 V
Two
Significant
Digits and
number of
zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
A = Silver
H = Solder
Coated (60/40)
01 - 10
1 Lead configuration and dimension details are outlined in the "Dimensions" section of this document. Additional lead configurations may be available.
Contact KEMET for details.
Lead Configurations – Inches (Millimeters)
Lead Style
Symbol Lead Style L
Lead Length
 N (N) Straight 0.250 minimum
(6.35)
 L (L) Formed 0.055 ±0.005
(1.4 ±0.127)
J (J) Formed 0.055 ±0.005
(1.4 ±0.127)
Additional lead configurations may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com 	 C1094_KPS-MCC_200C_STACKS • 9/27/2017 33

	 (c) Lead finish character "A" for 100% Ag, "H" for solder coated.
2 Capacitance values listed are for stacked components and do not follow E12, E24 format defined by BS 2488 standard. Please contact factory to
inquire about capacitance values not listed.
3 Identical capacitance values may be listed for the same voltage rating. User can select which case size and chip count is desired for the given
capacitance value.
4 KPS-MCC Stacked Capacitors ≥ 500 V with Ag plating are RoHS compliant by exemption 7a.
KEMET Part
Number1
Capacitance
(µF)2,3 Case Code Number of Chips
Height A
Inch (mm)
Maximum
RoHS Compliance
630 V
L1G(1)50B283(2)(3)01 0.028 5 1 0.11 (2.79)
Yes (see note 4)
L1G(1)50B563(2)(3)02 0.056 5 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)40B823(2)(3)01 0.082 4 1 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)50B843(2)(3)03 0.084 5 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)50B114(2)(3)04 0.11 5 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)50B154(2)(3)05 0.15 5 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)40B174(2)(3)02 0.17 4 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)40B254(2)(3)03 0.25 4 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)30B254(2)(3)02 0.25 3 2 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)40B334(2)(3)04 0.33 4 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)40B424(2)(3)05 0.42 4 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)30B504(2)(3)04 0.5 3 4 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)30B754(2)(3)06 0.75 3 6 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)30B105(2)(3)08 1.0 3 8 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)30B125(2)(3)10 1.2 3 10 0.53 (13.46)
1,000 V
L1G(1)50D183(2)(3)01 0.018 5 1 0.11 (2.79)
Yes (see note 4)
L1G(1)50D363(2)(3)02 0.036 5 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)50D543(2)(3)03 0.054 5 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)40D563(2)(3)01 0.056 4 1 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)50D723(2)(3)04 0.072 5 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)50D923(2)(3)05 0.092 5 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)40D124(2)(3)02 0.12 4 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)30D164(2)(3)02 0.16 3 2 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)40D174(2)(3)03 0.17 4 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)40D224(2)(3)04 0.22 4 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)40D274(2)(3)05 0.27 4 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)30D334(2)(3)04 0.33 3 4 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)30D474(2)(3)06 0.47 3 6 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)30D634(2)(3)08 0.63 3 8 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)30D824(2)(3)10 0.82 3 10 0.53 (13.46)
1,500 V
L1G(1)50F682(2)(3)01 0.0068 5 1 0.11 (2.79)
Yes (see note 4)
L1G(1)50F133(2)(3)02 0.013 5 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)50F203(2)(3)03 0.02 5 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)40F223(2)(3)01 0.022 4 1 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)50F273(2)(3)04 0.027 5 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)50F333(2)(3)05 0.033 5 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)40F443(2)(3)02 0.044 4 2 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)40F663(2)(3)03 0.066 4 3 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)30F663(2)(3)02 0.066 3 2 0.11 (2.79)
L1G(1)40F883(2)(3)04 0.088 4 4 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)40F114(2)(3)05 0.11 4 5 0.53 (13.46)
L1G(1)30F134(2)(3)04 0.13 3 4 0.21 (5.3)
L1G(1)30F204(2)(3)06 0.2 3 6 0.32 (8.13)
L1G(1)30F274(2)(3)08 0.27 3 8 0.42 (10.67)
L1G(1)30F334(2)(3)10 0.33 3 10 0.53 (13.46)
KEMET Part Number1 Capacitance (µF)2,3 Case Code Number of Chips Height A Inch (mm)
Maximum RoHS Compliance
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com 	 C1094_KPS-MCC_200C_STACKS • 9/27/2017 77
Surface Mount and Through-Hole Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors